PORM PTO-1595 F	10-28-199			
10.50		Patent and Trademark O		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	101182208	.tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	010 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Lavid W. Bogle	d/ M	Name: The haitran Corporate,		
Paul L. Hortor	007 2 6 1999 (c)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? O YS A MARK OF S			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 220 Laitram Lane		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other		City: Harahan State: LA ZIP: 7013		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/185957 fil				
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Laurence R	f			
Internal Address: Suite 4	08 7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Jeff	Day H.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: See 1 2 2 1	8	8. Deposit account number:  02-4230		
City: Ar-lington State: Va	Z ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acce		
1999 NTHAI1 00000258_024230 09185957	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
81 40.00 CH				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co		
of the original document	,	to the and correct and any attached copy is a title co		
Laurence S. Br Name of Person Signing	dun Saur			
	- <del></del>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
		PATENT		

REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0747

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,D	avid W. Bogle			
Paul L. Horton			· ·	and
spectively resid	ing at 207 Dunleith I			re-
				ntion as set forth in
the application entitled KNUCKL	for United States Let E DRIVE LINK CONVEYOR	ters Patent, BELT SYSTEMS	Serial No. WITH REMOVABLE LOAD (	CONVEYING SURFACE
MEMBER	S 09/185,957			Nov. 5, 1998
(the Serial Numb identify the inv		which may be	e subsequently inserte	d if necessary to
AND WHEREAS.	The Laitram Corpor	ration		
a Corporation of	Louisiana ne, Harahan, LA 70123		and having	a place of business at is desirous of
	<del>-</del>			and in and to any and be obtained therefor:
ferred and set o the entire right mentioned applic	ver unto said Corpora , title and interest	tion, its leg in and to sai any and all p	rations, hereby is solgal representatives, sid invention as set fopatents of the United	uccessors, and assigns rth in the above
writing will fol sideration but a and such additio assignee's enjoy mony in making a Letters Patent o and in enforcing rendered either	low, and that, at any t the expense of said nal acts as said assiment of this grant wipplication for and obf the United States of any rights accruing for the benefit of sators are not available	time upon reassignee, sugnee may deen ll be undertataining origing of any and as a result of Corporation	n necessary or desirabaken and all necessary inal, divisional, reis all foreign countries of such applications o	r or additional con- ents and other writing le to perfect the assistance and testi- sued or extended on said invention, r patents will be legal representatives.
States which may successors or as	be issued for said i	nvention to s ner of the er	to issue any Letters P said Corporation, its ntire right, title and	legal representatives
State of Louis Parish of Jeff		) ) ss:	I'W C FOOL	
County of Jeff	erson	)		
On this	<u> </u>		, 19 <b>99</b>	, before me personally
appeared <u>VAYIA</u>	W. Boyle and Paul L	and acknowl	ledged to me that it w	named in
for the uses and	purposes therein set	forth.	Ledged to me that It w	as executed the same
	JANES T. CALL	NAS SAME A	James J. Crantill	r
	NUMBER STATE	2008/01 3007	Novary Public	
(Seal)	Commissioned to a of Jedenaga and .	Kongress Language	My Commission Expires	_
	throughout the State of My commission	Participate.		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/26/1999 REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0748